
DECLARATION OF RESULT OF PO 
Warwickshire County Council 

Election of a County Councillor fo 
Dunsmore & Learn Valley 

on Thursday 14 December 2023 

I, Aftab Razzaq, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, do hereby 
that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 

Name of 
Candidate 

Description 
if an 

FORD Helen Rebecca Green Part 
KEELING Norman Dale commonly known 
as KEELING Dale 

Conservative Party Candidate 

LIVESEY Alison Ann Labour Part Candidate 
PIMM Ste hen Warwick Liberal Democrats 
* If elected the word 'Elected' appears against the number of votes. 

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows: 

A want of an official mark 
8 votin for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 
C writin or mark b which voter could be identified 
D 
E 

void for uncertaint 

Total 

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 8849 Ballot Papers Issued: 2136 Tu 

And I do hereby declare that, Norman Dale Keeling is d 

Dated Friday 15 December 2023 Deputy 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Town Hall, Evreux Way, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV2 

LL 

r 

give notice 

Number of 
Votes* 

219 

911 Elected 

350 
649 

Number of 
ballot caners 

0 
0 
0 
6 
0 
6 

rnout: 24.14% 

Aftab Razzaq 
Returning Officer 
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